Pocket Guide

Wednesday, August 4t

5:00-10:00 p.m. Arrival/Cabin Assignments
5:30-7:00 p.m. Dinner

7:15-5:15 p.m. Camp Orientation

6:15-8:00 p.m. Games

8:45 p.m. Campfire

10:30 p.m. Lights Out!

Thursday, August 5t

7:30 a.m. Wake Up!

8:00-8:30 a.m. Breakfast

8:45-10:15 a.m. Orientation/Morning Worship

10:15-12:00 p.m.
12:15-1:00m p.m.
1:00-6:00 p.m.
6:00-7:00 p.m.
7:00-9:00 p.m.
9:00-9:45 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

Friday, August 6t

7:30 a.m.
8:00-8:30 a.m.
8:30-5:00 p.m.
12:15-1:00 p.m.
5:45-6:30 p.m.
6:45-7:45 p.m.
7:45-9:15 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

Saturday, August 7t

7:30 a.m.
8:00-8:30 a.m.
12:00-1:00 p.m.
6:00-6:45 p.m.
7:00-9:00 p.m.
9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

Acclimation
Lunch

Sprague Lake
Dinner

Evening Devotion
Campfire

Lights Out!

Wake Up!
Breakfast

Estes Cone
Lunch

Dinner

Evening Activity
Campfire

Lights Out!

Wake Up!
Breakfast

Lunch

Dinner

Evening Activity
Campfire

Lights Out!

Deer Lodge
Dining Hall
CABIN
CABIN
CABIN
Deer Lodge

Deer Lodge
Dining Hall
CABIN
YMCA
Dining Hall
RMNP
Dining Hall
CABIN
CABIN
Deer Lodge

Deer Lodge
Dining Hall
RMNP

On The Go
Dining Hall
CABIN
CABIN
Deer Lodge

Dining Hall
On The Go
Dining Hall
CABIN
CABIN
Deer Lodge
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Sunday, August 8t

7:30 a.m.
8:00-8:30 a.m.
8:45-9:15 a.m.
9:15a.m.
12:00 p.m.
6:00-6:45 p.m.
9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

Monday, August 9t

7:30 a.m.
8:00-8:30 a.m.
8:45-10:15 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
6:00-6:45 p.m.
7:00-9:00 p.m.
9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

Wake Up!
Breakfast
Morning Worship
Sand Beach Lake
Lunch

Dinner

Campfire

Lights Out!

Wake Up!
Breakfast
Hike’n
Lunch
Dinner
Closing
Campfire
Lights Out!

Tuesday, August 10t

7:30-8:15 a.m.
8:15-9:00 a.m.

Breakfast
Closing Worship

Deer Lodge
Dining Hall
CABIN
RMNP
On The Go
Dining Hall
CABIN
Deer Lodge

Deer Lodge
Dining Hall
RMNP

On The Go
Dining Hall
CABIN
CABIN
Deer Lodge

Dining Hall
CABIN

*All activities and times are subject to change. The weather can change rapidly in the Rocky

Mountains making outdoor activities dependent on conditions and safety.



