# **Pocket Guide**



### Wednesday, August 4th

5:00-10:00 p.m.	Arrival/Cabin Assignments
5:30-7:00 p.m.	Dinner
7:15-5:15 p.m.	Camp Orientation
6:15-8:00 p.m.	Games
8:45 p.m.	Campfire
10:30 p.m.	Lights Out!

## Thursday, August 5<sup>th</sup>

7:30 a.m.	Wake Up!
8:00-8:30 a.m.	Breakfast
8:45-10:15 a.m.	Orientation/Morning Worship
10:15-12:00 p.m.	Acclimation
12:15-1:00m p.m.	Lunch
1:00-6:00 p.m.	Sprague Lake
6:00-7:00 p.m.	Dinner
7:00-9:00 p.m.	Evening Devotion
9:00-9:45 p.m.	Campfire
11:00 p.m.	Lights Out!

## Friday, August 6<sup>th</sup>

7:30 a.m.	Wake Up!
8:00-8:30 a.m.	Breakfast
8:30-5:00 p.m.	Estes Cone
12:15-1:00 p.m.	Lunch
5:45-6:30 p.m.	Dinner
6:45-7:45 p.m.	<b>Evening Activity</b>
7:45-9:15 p.m.	Campfire
11:00 p.m.	Lights Out!

#### Saturday, August 7th

7:30 a.m.	Wake Up!
8:00-8:30 a.m.	Breakfast
12:00-1:00 p.m.	Lunch
6:00-6:45 p.m.	Dinner
7:00-9:00 p.m.	<b>Evening Activity</b>
9:00 p.m.	Campfire
11:00 p.m.	Lights Out!

Deer Lodge Dining Hall CABIN CABIN CABIN Deer Lodge

Deer Lodge Dining Hall CABIN YMCA Dining Hall RMNP Dining Hall CABIN CABIN Deer Lodge

Deer Lodge Dining Hall RMNP On The Go Dining Hall CABIN CABIN Deer Lodge

Dining Hall On The Go Dining Hall CABIN CABIN Deer Lodge

Sunday, August 8th	1	
7:30 a.m.	Wake Up!	Deer Lodge
8:00-8:30 a.m.	Breakfast	Dining Hall
8:45-9:15 a.m.	Morning Worship	CABIN
9:15 a.m.	Sand Beach Lake	RMNP
12:00 p.m.	Lunch	On The Go
6:00-6:45 p.m.	Dinner	Dining Hall
9:00 p.m.	Campfire	CABIN
11:00 p.m.	Lights Out!	Deer Lodge
Monday, August 9 <sup>t</sup>	th	
7:30 a.m.	Wake Up!	Deer Lodge
8:00-8:30 a.m.	Breakfast	Dining Hall
8:45-10:15 a.m.	Hike'n	RMNP
12:00 p.m.	Lunch	On The Go
6:00-6:45 p.m.	Dinner	Dining Hall
7:00-9:00 p.m.	Closing	CABIN
9:00 p.m.	Campfire	CABIN
11:00 p.m.	Lights Out!	Deer Lodge
Tuesday, August 10 <sup>th</sup>		
7:30-8:15 a.m.	Breakfast	Dining Hall
8:15-9:00 a.m.	Closing Worship	CABIN

\*All activities and times are subject to change. The weather can change rapidly in the Rocky Mountains making outdoor activities dependent on conditions and safety.